"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

AGENDA

NOTICE OF TENATIVE AGENDA - REGULAR MEETING – FEBRUARY 2, 2024 7:00PM – ACTION MEETING

This is a proposed agenda which is subject to change by Commissioners without further notice.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT

THIS REGULAR MEETING WAS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING LAW. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED IN AN ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE RESOLUTION NO. 2023-133 ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 27, 2023. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS SENT TO THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS AND THE CAPE MAY COUNTY HERALD ELECTRONICALLY AND POSTED CONTINUOUSLY ON THE OFFICIAL CLERKS BULLETIN BOARD AND BOROUGH WEBSITE.

ROLL CALL:

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS OF AGENDA ITEMS:

OLD BUSINESS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Workshop Meeting – December 27, 2023 Regular Meeting – January 5, 2024 Workshop Meeting – January 17, 2024

ORDINANCES:

<u>ORDINANCE 619(2024) – First Reading-Introduction – ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE</u> <u>ENTITLED THE LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD</u> <u>SECTIONS 1-28(5)(2); 1-28(F) (2); 1-36 (E) (2); 1-41 (G); 1-45 (D)(4); 1-45 (C); 1-61 (G); 1-62 (D)</u>

<u>ORDINANCE 620(2024) – First Reading – Introduction – ORDINANCE SETTING THE SEWER</u> <u>CONNECTION FEES AND SEWER CHARGES FOR THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD, COUNTY</u> <u>OF CAPE MAY, NEW JERSEY</u>

RESOLUTIONS:

<u>2024-017 - AUTHORIZING THE AWARDING OF A CONTRACT TO JAMES M. RUTALA ASSOCIATES,</u> <u>LLC FOR PLANNING AND GRANT CONSULTANT SERVICES</u> Borough of West Wildwood

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

2024-018 – AUTHORIZING AN INTRA-COUNTY MUTUAL AID AND ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF CAPE MAY AND THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD

2024-019 – AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT ON THE CAPE MAY COUNTY ANIMAL SHELTER ADVISORY BOARD

2024-020 – RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING IN REM FORECLOSURE ACTION

2024-021 – AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF ESCROW FUNDS

<u> 2024-022 – AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF THE 2023 RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT</u>

APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS

REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONERS

OPEN TO THE FLOOR FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

Donna L. Frederick, RMC Municipal Clerk